

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2019	9-2399	Version:	1			
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed Finally	
File created:	12/9	/2019			In control:	Committee on Land Use ar Development	nd Economic
On agenda:	12/1	0/2019			Final action:	12/17/2019	
Enactment date:	12/1	7/2019			Enactment #:	875	
Effective date:	12/2	3/2019					
Title:	Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of City Planning to enter into an Agreement(s) and Contract(s) with Openbox Design, LLC to assist the City to plan and develop a Community Visioning Study with the Department of City Planning and the East Hills and Lincoln-Lemington-Belmar communities and provide for the payment at a cost thereof not to exceed Two Hundred Thousand and Zero Cents (\$200,000.00).						
Sponsors:	Reverend Ricky V. Burgess						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Summary 2019-2399						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Ac	tion	Result
12/23/2019	1	Mayor			Si	ned by the Mayor	
12/17/2019	1	City Cou	ncil		Pa	ssed Finally	Pass
12/11/2019	1	Standing	Committee	Э	Af	irmatively Recommended	Pass
12/10/2019	1	City Cou	ncil		W	aived under Rule 8	Pass
12/10/2019	1	City Cou	ncil		Re	ad and referred	

Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of City Planning to enter into an Agreement(s) and Contract(s) with Openbox Design, LLC to assist the City to plan and develop a Community Visioning Study with the Department of City Planning and the East Hills and Lincoln-Lemington-Belmar communities and provide for the payment at a cost thereof not to exceed Two Hundred Thousand and Zero Cents (\$200,000.00).

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor and the Director of the Department of City Planning are hereby authorized to enter into contract with Openbox Design, LLC to develop a master plan for the Community Visioning Study. The study should be executed for a sum not to exceed Two Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$200,000.00). This cost includes community outreach, inventory/analysis, plan alternatives, and final vision plan.

Section 2. Monies used for the Agreement with a consultant in furtherance of the Community Visioning Study will be chargeable to and payable from the following accounts:

JDE Account Information

File #: 2019-2399, Version: 1

Amount \$200,000.00 Professional & Technical Services <u>JD Edwards #</u> 11101. 110000.53901.2019